BGs available under Connectivity Re

ulations, 2009

Sl. No.

Region

Applicant Name

Stage-Il

Application No.

Stage-Il
Connectivity
quantum

Pooling
Station

LTA Application No.

Present LTA
granted

LTA quantum
for opted for
Conversion

CONN-BG1
(in Rs. Cr.)

CONN-BG2
(in Rs. Cr.)

ABG (in Rs.
Cr.)

CBG (in Rs.
Cr.)

Date of
submission
for
Transition

Due date for
furnishing
requisite BGs
as per GNA
Regulations,
2022

BG Treatment/Requirement as per GNA Regulations,
2022

WR

Rewa Ultra Mega Solar Limited (Agar
Solar Park)

1200003154

550

Pachora SEZ
PP

1200003174
(550+450W)

550

550

0.5

27.5

28-Apr-23

NA

Rs. 27.5 Cr. (out of 50 Cr. submitted under LTA
application no. 1200003174) CBG furnished shall be
treated as Conn-BG1 for Rs. 50 lakhs and balance Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

Further, Conn-BG2 of Rs. 6Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be treated as Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.

WR

Reliance Industries Ltd (Bulk consumer)

1200002871

500

Jam
Khambhaliya
PS

1672227710246
(500MW)

500

500

0.5

03-May-23

02-Jul-23

Conn-BG1 for Rs. 50 lakhs & Conn BG3 for Rs. 10 Cr is
required to be submitted by Applicant as per Regulation
37.3(2)(d) of GNA Regulations.

Bank Guarantee (i.e ABG) of Rs. 0.5 Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be adjusted as per
37.3(2)(d) of GNA Regulation, 2022.

WR

Renew Solar Power Private Limited
(RSPPL)

1200003241

300

Kallam PS

1200003270

300

300

0.5

15

01-May-23

NA

Rs. 15 Cr. CBG furnished shall be treated as Conn-BG1
for Rs. 50 lakhs and balance Conn-BG2 as per Regulation
37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

Further, Conn-BG2 of Rs. 3Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be treated as Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.

WR

Adani Renewable Energy Holding Four
Ltd. (Erstwhile Adani Green Energy
Four Limited)

1200002437
(500MW)

500

KPS-1

1200003172
(500+500MW)

500

500

0.5

25

03-May-23

NA

Rs. 25 Cr. (out of 50 Cr. submitted under LTA application
no. 1200003172) CBG furnished shall be treated as
Conn-BG1 for Rs. 50 lakhs and balance Conn-BG2 as per
Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

Further, Conn-BG2 of Rs. 6Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be treated as Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.




Sl. No.

Region

Applicant Name

Stage-II
Application No.

Stage-ll
Connectivity
quantum

Pooling
Station

LTA Application No.
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LTA quantum
for opted for
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CONN-BG1
(in Rs. Cr.)

CONN-BG2
(in Rs. Cr.)

ABG (in Rs.
Cr.)

CBG (in Rs.
Cr.)
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for
Transition
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furnishing
requisite BGs
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Regulations,
2022

BG Treatment/Requirement as per GNA Regulations,
2022

WR

Adani Renewable Energy Holding Four
Ltd. (Erstwhile Adani Green Energy
Four Ltd.)

1200002678
(500+417+1083)

500

KPS-1

1200003172
(500+500MW);

500

500

0.5

12

25

03-May-23

NA

Rs. 25 Cr. (out of 50 Cr. submitted under LTA application
no. 1200003172) CBG furnished shall be treated as
Conn-BG1 for Rs. 50 lakhs and balance Conn-BG2 as per
Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

Further, Conn-BG2 of Rs. 12Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be treated as Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.

WR

417

KPS-1

0430700006
(417MW);

417

417

03-May-23

02-Jul-23

Conn-BG1 for Rs. 50 Lakh and Conn-BG3 for Rs. 8.34 Cr.
is required to be furnished by Applicant as per
Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

WR

Gujarat State Electricity Corporation
Limited

1200003331
(600MW)

100

KPS-2

1200003326
(100MW);

100

100

0.5

29-Apr-23

NA

Rs. 5 Cr. CBG furnished shall be treated as Conn-BG1 for
Rs. 50 lakhs and balance Conn-BG2 as per Regulation
37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

Further, Conn-BG2 of Rs. 6Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be treated as Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.

WR

500

KPS-2

1200003327
(500MW);

500

500

25

29-Apr-23

NA

Rs.25 Cr. CBG furnished shall be treated as Conn-BG1
for Rs. 50 lakhs and balance Conn-BG2as per Regulation
37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

WR

Gujarat Industries Power Company
Limited

1200003371

600

KPS-2

1200003372

600

600

0.5

30

02-May-23

NA

Rs. 30 Cr. CBG furnished shall be treated as Conn-BG1
for Rs. 50 lakhs and balance Conn-BG2 as per Regulation
37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

Further, Conn-BG2 of Rs. 6Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be treated as Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.




Sl. No.

Region

Applicant Name

Stage-II

Application No.

Stage-ll
Connectivity
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Pooling
Station

LTA Application No.
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LTA quantum
for opted for
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CONN-BG1
(in Rs. Cr.)

CONN-BG2
(in Rs. Cr.)

ABG (in Rs.
Cr.)

CBG (in Rs.
Cr.)
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for
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as per GNA
Regulations,
2022

BG Treatment/Requirement as per GNA Regulations,
2022

WR

NTPC Renewable Energy Limited (NREL)

1200003585
(265MW);

265

KPS-2

1200003712
(265+100MW)

265

265

0.5

03-May-23

02-Jul-23

Conn-BG1 for Rs. 50 Lakh and Conn-BG3 for Rs. 5.3 Cr. is
required to be furnished by Applicant as per Regulation
37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations..

Further, Conn-BG2 of Rs. 6Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be treated as Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.

WR

Rewa Ultra Mega Solar Ltd. (Neemuch
Solar Park)

1200003170

500

Neemuch PS

1200003189

500

500

0.5

25

28-Apr-23

NA

Rs. 25 Cr. CBG furnished shall be treated as Conn-BG1
for Rs. 50 lakhs and balance Conn-BG2as per Regulation
37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

Further, Conn-BG2 of Rs. 6Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be treated as Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.

10

WR

Rewa Ultra Mega Solar Limited
(Shajapur Solar Park)

1200003155

450

Pachora SEZ
PP

1200003174
(550+450W)

450

450

0.5

22.5

28-Apr-23

NA

Rs. 22.5 Cr. (out of 50 Cr. submitted under LTA
application no. 1200003174) CBG furnished shall be
treated as Conn-BG1 for Rs. 50 lakhs and balance Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

Further, Conn-BG2 of Rs. 6Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be treated as Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.

11

WR

Nuclear Power Corporation of India
Ltd(Kakrapar)

1400

1400

1400

04-May-23

03-Jul-23

Conn-BG1 for Rs. 50 Lakh and Conn-BG3 for Rs. 28Cr is
required to be furnished by applicant as per Regulation
37.3(2)(d) of GNA Regulations.

12

WR

Anupavan Renewables Pvt. Ltd. (ARPL)

1200003965

150

Kallam PS

431400003 (150MW)

148.75

148.75

0.5

03-May-23

02-Jul-23

Conn-BG1 for Rs. 50 Lakh and Conn-BG3 for Rs. 2.975
Cr. is required to be furnished by applicant as per
Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

Further, Conn-BG2 of Rs. 3Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be treated as Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.




Sl. No. [Region [Applicant Name Stage-Il Stage-Il Pooling LTA Application No. ([PresentLTA |LTA quantum [CONN-BG1|CONN-BG2 |ABG (inRs. |[CBG (in Rs. Date of Due date for |BG Treatment/Requirement as per GNA Regulations,
Application No. [Connectivity |Station granted for opted for [(in Rs. Cr.) |(in Rs. Cr.) |Cr.) Cr.) submission |furnishing 2022
quantum Conversion for requisite BGs
Transition as per GNA
Regulations,
2022
13 WR VIENTO RENEWABLES PRIVATE LIMITED |231400002 150 Kallam PS 431400002 (150MW) [150 150 0.5 03-May-23 02-Jul-23 Conn-BG1 for Rs. 50 Lakh and Conn-BG3 for Rs. 3 Cr. is
(VRPL) required to be furnished by applicant as per Regulation
37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.
In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.
14 WR NTPC Renewable Energy Limited (NREL)|1200003733 100 KPS-2 1200003712 100 100 03-May-23  |02-Jul-23 Conn-BG1 for Rs. 50 Lakh and Conn-BG3 for Rs. 2Cr. is
(100MW) (265+100MW) required to be furnished by Applicant as per Regulation
37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.
15 WR NTPC Renewable Energy Limited (NREL)|1200003953 890 KPS-2 0430700002 (500) 500 500 0 25 03-May-23 |NA Rs. 25 Cr. CBG furnished shall be treated as Conn-BG1
(890MW) for Rs. 50 lakhs and balance Conn-BG2 under GNA
Regulations, 2022 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA
Regulations.
16 WR NTPC Renewable Energy Limited 230700003 150 Bhuj PS 430700003 150 150 0.5 03-May-23  (02-Jul-23 Conn-BG1 for Rs. 50 Lakh and Conn-BG3 for Rs. 3Cr is
(300+150MW) required to be furnished by applicant as per Regulation
37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.
In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.
17 WR Reliance Industries Limited (RIL) 30700005 300 Jam 1672318237070 300 300 0.3 03-May-23  |02-Jul-23 Conn-BG1 for Rs. 50 Lakhs and Conn-BG3 for Rs. 6Cr. is
(300+200+200) Khambhaliya [(300MW); required to be furnished by Applicant as per Regulation
PS 37.3(2)(d) of GNA Regulations.
Bank Guarantee (i.e. ABG) of Rs. 0.3 Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be adjusted as per
37.3(2)(d) of GNA Regulation, 2022.
18 WR Gujarat State Electricity Corporation 230700005 1000 KPS-2 430000002 1000 1000 0.5 6 1 50 29-Apr-23 NA Rs. 50 Cr. CBG furnished shall be treated as Conn-BG1

Limited

for Rs. 50 lakhs and balance Conn-BG2 under GNA
Regulations, 2022 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA
Regulations.

Further, Conn-BG2 of Rs. 6Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be treated as Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.
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19

WR

Adani Green Energy Limited

230700006

1000

KPS-1

430700007
(1000MW)

1000

1000

0.5

50

03-May-23

NA

Rs. 50 Cr. CBG furnished shall be treated as Conn-BG1
for Rs. 50 lakhs and balance Conn-BG2 as per Regulation
37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

Further, Conn-BG2 of Rs. 6Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be treated as Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.

20

WR

Adani Green Energy Limited

230700007

1000

KPS-1

430700008
(1000MW)

1000

1000

0.5

50

03-May-23

NA

Rs. 50 Cr. CBG furnished shall be treated as Conn-BG1
for Rs. 50 lakhs and balance Conn-BG2 as per Regulation
37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

Further, Conn-BG2 of Rs. 6Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be treated as Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.

21

WR

Adani Green Energy Limited

230700008

1050

KPS-1

430700009
(1050MW)

1050

1050

0.5

52.5

03-May-23

NA

Rs. 52.5Cr. CBG furnished shall be treated as Conn-BG1
for Rs. 50 lakhs and balance Conn-BG2 as per Regulation
37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

Further, Conn-BG2 of Rs. 6Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be treated as Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.

22

WR

Adani Green Energy Limited

230700009

1050

KPS-3

430700010
(1050MW)

1050

1050

0.5

52.5

03-May-23

NA

Rs. 52.5Cr. CBG furnished shall be treated as Conn-BG1
for Rs. 50 lakhs and balance Conn-BG2 as per Regulation
37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

Further, Conn-BG2 of Rs. 6Cr furnished under
Connectivity Regulations, 2009 shall be treated as Conn-
BG2 as per Regulation 37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.

In addition, grantee shall continue to maintain ConnBG-
1 furnished under Connetivity Regulations, 2009.

23

WR

Adani Green Energy Limited

SW6949744157-
M029_DO00_A00
2_

1670426695890

250

KPS-1 ( Bus
Section-II)

SW6949744157-
M029_D001_A007-
1670929494955
(250MW)

250

250

0.25

03-May-23

02-Jul-23

Conn-BG1 for Rs. 50 Lakhs and Conn-BG3 for Rs. 5Cr. is
required to be furnished by Applicant as per Regulation
37.3(3)(d) of GNA Regulations.




